
Lands June 30, 1930 

Field Crops 

Garden 

Orchard 

Meadow 

Pasture 

Lawns and buildings 

Woodland 

Miscellaneous(including waste land) 

Total lands 

Owned 

535.00 Acres 

85.00 

6 .98 

100.04 

196.89 

100.58 

70.00 

51.00 

1,145.47 Acres 

Leased. 

Acres 

Capacity of institution June 30,1930 Males 1100 Females 1000 

Number of inmates June 30,1930 Males 1060 Females 1003 

Number of employes June 30,1930 Males 126 Females 200 

Yearly rental leased lands $102.02 42.85 Acres 
Gravel Pit (99 yr. Lease) 2.85 Acres 8.02 
Henning Land 40 Acres l00.00 

Live Stock June 30, 1930 
Work Horses 36 only 
Driving Horses 2 

Colts 3 

Dairy Cows(not including cattle purchased for slaughter)90 
Bulls 7 

Heifers and calves (not included in above) 64 
Sheep, Lambs, etc. 

Hogs, P i g s , Shoats , e t c . 254 Hogs, 80 p i g s 334 

Pou l t ry 216 


