## Capacity of institution June 30,1930 Males <u>1100</u> Females <u>1000</u>

Number of inmates June 30,1930	Males <u>1</u>	060 Females <u>1003</u>
Number of employes June 30,1930	Males <u>1</u>	. <u>26</u> Females <u>200</u>
Lands June 30, 1930	Owned	Leased.
Field Crops	535.00 Acres	Acres
Garden	85.00	
Orchard	6.98	
Meadow	100.04	_
Pasture	196.89	
Lawns and buildings	100.58	
Woodland	<u>70.00</u>	
Miscellaneous(including waste land)	51.00	
Total lands	1,145.47 Acres	_
Yearly rental leased lands \$102.02 42.85 Acres Gravel Pit (99 yr. Lease) 2.85 Acres 8.02 Henning Land 40 Acres 100.00 Live Stock June 30, 1930		
Work Horses		36 only
<u>D</u> riving Horses Colts		2 3
Dairy Cows(not including cattle purchased for slaughter) $\frac{90}{7}$		er) <u>90</u>
Heifers and calves (not included in above) $\underline{64}$ Sheep, Lambs, etc.		<u>64</u>
Hogs, Pigs, Shoats, etc. 254 Hogs, 80	pigs	<u>334</u>
Poultry		